
CIRCULAR No. IOPEPC/249/2022-23             Date: 16th January, 2023.

Dear Members,

This is to bring to your kind notice that the Ministry of Commerce and Industry has received following Technical

Barriers to Trade (TBT) notification issued by World Trade Organization (WTO) member country/countries during 05

Dec’22 to 18 Dec’22:
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G/TBT/N/ARE/557,

G/TBT/N/BHR/649,

G/TBT/N/KWT/616,

G/TBT/N/OMN/481,

G/TBT/N/QAT/632,

G/TBT/N/SAU/1266,

G/TBT/N/YEM/239

United

Arab

Emirates

Bahrain

Kuwait

Oman

Qatar

Saudi

Arabia,

kingdom

of

Yemen

12-Dec-22 Regular

notification

Edible oils

and fats.

Oilseeds

10-Feb-23 2.76

0.01

0.15

0.03

0.17

0.53

0

106.48

The notification pertains to the Trans Fat contents in the Edible Oils and Fats/Oilseeds and its regulation thereof.

To view the summary of notification please click here.

To view the relevant documents please click here

We welcome your valuable comments on the subject by 31
st

 January 2023, so that we can forward the same

to the Ministry for taking up to the concerned Country’(s).

Kindly send your comments to sakshi@iopepc.org or info@iopepc.org

Regards,

Ramesh Kolath

Dy CEO

Indian Oilseeds and Produce Export Promotion Council

78/79, Bajaj Bhavan

Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021

Tel. No.: (91 - 22) 2202 3225 / 9295
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