CIRCULAR No. IOPEPC/249/2022-23

Date: 16th January, 2023.

Dear Members.

This is to bring to your kind notice that the Ministry of Commerce and Industry has received following Technical Barriers to Trade (TBT) notification issued by World Trade Organization (WTO) member country/countries during 05 Dec'22 to 18 Dec'22:

Symbol	Notifying Member	Date of distribution	Туре	Products (free text)	FINAL DATE FOR COMMENTS	Export to notifying country during FY 2020-21 (Value in USD Million)	Total exports by India during 2020-21 (value in USD million)
G/TBT/N/ARE/557, G/TBT/N/BHR/649, G/TBT/N/KWT/616, G/TBT/N/OMN/481, G/TBT/N/QAT/632, G/TBT/N/SAU/1266, G/TBT/N/YEM/239	United Arab	12-Dec-22	Regular notification	Edible oils and fats. Oilseeds	10-Feb-23	2.76	106.48
	Emirates					0.01	
	Bahrain					0.15	
	Kuwait					0.03	
	Oman					0.17	
	Qatar					0.53	
	Saudi Arabia, kingdom of					0	
	Yemen						

The notification pertains to the Trans Fat contents in the Edible Oils and Fats/Oilseeds and its regulation thereof.

To view the summary of notification please <u>click here</u>.

To view the relevant documents please <u>click here</u>

We welcome your valuable comments on the subject by 31st January 2023, so that we can forward the same to the Ministry for taking up to the concerned Country'(s).

Kindly send your comments to sakshi@iopepc.org or info@iopepc.org

Regards,

Ramesh Kolath

Dy CEO

Indian Oilseeds and Produce Export Promotion Council

78/79, Bajaj Bhavan

Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Tel. No.: (91 - 22) 2202 3225 / 9295

Promotion Council (IOPEPC)

78/79, Bajaj Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai India

You received this email because you signed up on our website or made a purchase from us.

<u>Unsubscribe</u>